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Texas Goats and Mohair Historical Estimates 

January 1 Inventory Annual Production of Previous Year 

Year Angora 
Goats 

All 
Goats 

Goats 
Clipped 

Fleece Weight 
per Goat 

Mohair 
Production 

Average 
Price 

Value of 
Production 

1,000 head 1,000 head pounds 1,000 pounds $ per pound 1,000 dollars 

2008 1501,265 140 6.4 900 4.00 3,600 

2007 1801,300 170 6.5 1,100 4.00 4,400 

2006 2001,310 200 6.3 1,250 3.00 3,750 

2005 2101,270 210 7.7 1,620 2.10 3,402 

2004 2201,200 210 8.0 1,680 1.70 2,856 

2003 2401,200 240 8.1 1,944 1.60 3,110 

2002 2501,250 260 6.6 1,716 2.20 3,775 

2001 3001,400 345 6.8 2,346 4.30 10,088 

2000 3701,300 375 6.8 2,550 3.68 9,384 

1999 5501,350 620 7.5 4,650 2.59 12,044 

1998 7501,400 840 7.6 6,384 2.28 14,556 

1997 1,0001,650 1,070 7.0 7,490 1.95 14,606 

1996 1,2501,900 1,470 7.7 11,319 1.85 20,940 

1995 1,2501,850 1,600 7.3 11,680 2.62 30,602 

1994 1,4901,960 1,900 7.1 13,490 0.83 11,197 

1993 1,5601,960 2,000 7.1 14,200 0.87 12,354 

1992 1,6202,000 1,970 7.5 14,800 1.31 19,388 

1991 1,5001,830 1,860 7.8 14,500 0.95 13,775 

1990 1,6201,900 2,140 7.2 15,400 1.61 24,794 

1989 1,6001,850 2,000 7.7 15,400 1.94 29,876 

1988 1,800 2,000 8.1 16,200 2.63 42,606 

1987 1,780 2,000 8.0 16,000 2.51 40,160 

1986 1,770 1,730 7.7 13,300 3.45 45,885 

1985 1,590 1,450 7.7 11,200 4.30 48,160 

1984 1,450 1,360 7.8 10,600 4.05 42,930 

1983 1,420 1,330 7.5 10,000 2.55 25,500 
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1982 1,410 1,300 7.8 10,100 3.50 35,350 

1981 1,380 1,240 7.1 8,800 3.50 30,800 

1980 1,400 1,275 7.3 9,300 5.10 47,430 

1979 1,360 1,188 6.8 8,100 4.59 37,179 

1978 1,355 1,215 6.5 8,000 2.87 22,960 

1977 1,400 1,100 7.4 8,100 2.97 24,057 

1976 1,270 1,215 7.1 8,600 1.85 15,910 

1975 1,350 1,175 7.1 8,400 1.37 11,508 

1974 1,560 1,450 6.8 9,930 1.87 18,569 

1973 1,775 1,521 6.7 10,190 0.83 8,458 

1972 1,650 2,189 6.8 14,885 0.30 4,480 

1971 2,133 2,725 6.6 17,985 0.39 7,032 

1970 2,572 3,000 6.7 20,100 0.66 13,246 

1969 3,030 3,784 6.7 25,272 0.45 11,448 

1968 3,572 3,928 6.7 26,335 0.41 10,797 

1967 3,969 4,477 6.4 28,770 0.54 15,536 

1966 4,222 4,612 6.8 31,584 0.66 20,845 
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